

**ADVANCE LIFESTYLES LIMITED**  
 Regd. office-4th Floor ,254 B Nirlon House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400 030  
 CIN : L45309MH1988PLC268437, Website: www.advance.net.in  
**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2016**

SR. NO.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2016 Unaudited (Rs.)	Quarter ended on 31.03.2016 Audited (Rs.)	Quarter ended on 30.06.2015 Unaudited (Rs.)	Year to date figures for previous period ended 31.03.2016 Audited (Rs.)
1	<b>Income</b>				
a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations	-	2,036,895	-	2,036,895
b)	Closing Stock of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-
c)	Project Expense ( WIP) Carried To Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-
d)	<b>Sub Total : [1(a) - 1(c)]</b>	-	<b>2,036,895</b>	-	<b>2,036,895</b>
2	<b>Expenditure</b>				
a)	Purchase of Traded Goods	-	2,032,240	-	2,032,240
b)	Employee's cost	217,719	301,152	275,297	1,103,325
c)	Retrenchment Expenses	3,557	39,531	-	189,739
d)	Legal & Professional Fees	136,000	-	49,680	382,399
e)	Project Expense ( WIP)	-	-	-	-
f)	Depreciation	16,371	16,828	63,660	149,683
g)	Other Expenditure	309,932	904,415	324,449	1,316,462
h)	<b>Sub Total : [2(a) - 2(f)]</b>	<b>683,579</b>	<b>3,294,166</b>	<b>713,086</b>	<b>5,173,847</b>
3	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1 - 2)</b>	<b>(683,579)</b>	<b>(1,257,271)</b>	<b>(713,086)</b>	<b>(3,136,952)</b>
4	Other Income	600	118,558	1,947	118,558
5	<b>Profit/ (Loss) before Interest and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>(682,979)</b>	<b>(1,138,713)</b>	<b>(711,139)</b>	<b>(3,018,394)</b>
6	Interest Income/ (Expense) (Net) *	(8,853,383)	(14,511,681)	5,685,179	2,871,094
7	<b>Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)</b>	<b>(9,536,362)</b>	<b>(15,650,398)</b>	<b>4,974,040</b>	<b>(147,300)</b>
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7 + 8)</b>	<b>(9,536,362)</b>	<b>(15,650,398)</b>	<b>4,974,040</b>	<b>(147,300)</b>
10	Provision for taxation	-	(151,000)	-	(92,565)
11	<b>Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9 - 10)</b>	<b>(9,536,362)</b>	<b>(15,801,398)</b>	<b>4,974,040</b>	<b>(239,865)</b>
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>(9,536,362)</b>	<b>(15,801,398)</b>	<b>4,974,040</b>	<b>(239,865)</b>
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital( Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each)	31,128,750	31,128,750	31,128,750	31,128,750
15	.				
16	<b>Earnings per share (EPS)</b>				
	Basic EPS (Not annualised)	(3.06)	(5.08)	1.60	(0.08)
	Diluted EPS (Not annualised)	(3.06)	(5.08)	1.60	(0.08)
	(Face value Rs. 10 per Share)				
17	<b>Aggregate of Public Shareholding</b>				
	Number of Shares	778,219	778,219	778,229	778,219
	Percentage of Shareholding	25%	25%	25%	25%
18	<b>Promoters and promoter group shareholding</b>				
a)	Pledged / Encumbered	-	-	-	-
b)	Non - encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	2,334,656	2,334,656	2,334,646	2,334,656
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	75%	75%	75%	75%
19	* Includes Interest (Income)	1,968,814	41,039,638	17,107,437	43,574,462

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on September 13,2016 .
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ( " Ind AS ") notified by the Ministry Of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 1, 2016. Accordingly, the Standalone Financial result for the quarter ended June 30,2016 are in compliance with Ind AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and results for the comparative quarter are also in compliance with Ind AS.
- The financial results for the quarter ended June 30,2016 have not been reviewed by the statutory auditors and has been presented based on the information compiled by the management after making necessary adjustments to give a true and fair view of the results in accordance with Ind AS.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30,2016 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.advance.net.in

5 **Status of Investors' complaints during the quarter under review**

:

Pending Complaints as on 01/04/2016	Complainats received during the quarter	Complaints outstanding as on 30/06/2016
Nil	Nil	Nil

Place:- Mumbai  
 Date :- 13/09/2016

For and on behalf of the Board,  
 Sd/-  
**(Phulchand Agarwal)**  
 Managing Director